
 

KABIKANKAN MUKUNDARAM MAHAVIDYALAYA 

KESHABPUR, HOOGHLY, 712413 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2019-2020 

Semester  Month  Week Dates in 
the Week 
Number of 
holidays 

Number of 
Holidays 

Number 
of Class 
Days 

Number of 
Days available 
for holding 
Admission 
Work, Classes, 
Tests, Internal 
Assessment, 
Exam, 
Observation, 
etc 

Remark 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1st,  3rd , 5th July 
19th 

1st July 1st to 
7th 

2 days Raath Yatra 
7/7/19, Sunday  

2 days  5 days  Student counselling 
to curricular 
courses  

 July 
19th 

2nd July 8th to 
14th 

1 Sunday 14/7/19 1 day  6 days  All departmental 
Meetings for 
Syllabus Allocation  

 July 
19th 

3rd July 15th to 
21st 

1 Sunday 21/7/19 1 day  6 days  Syllabus Allocation 
for each semester 

 July 
19th 

4th July 22nd to 
28th 

1 Sunday 28/7/19 1 day  6 days   

 July 
19th 

5th July 29th to 
Aug 4th 

1 Sunday 4/8/19 1 day  6 days   

 August 
19th 

6th Aug 5th to 
11th 

1 Sunday 1 day  6 days   

 August 
19th 

7th Aug 12th to 
18th 

3 days Id Ul Zoha 
12/8/19, 
Independence Day 
15/8/19, Sunday 
18/8/19 

3 days  4 days   

 August 
19th 

8th Aug 19th to 
25th 

2 days 
Janmashtami 
23/8/19, Sunday 
25/8/19  

2 days  5 days   

 Aug 
19th to 
Sept 
19th 

9th Aug 26th to 
Sept 1st 

1 Sunday 01/9/19 1 day  6 days   



 Sept 
19th 

10th Sept 2nd to 
8th 

1 Sunday 8/9/19 1 day  6 days   

 Sept 
19th 

11th Sept 9th to 
15th 

2 days Maharam, 
Sunday 15/9/19 

2 days  5 days  Internal 
Assessment Exam  

 Sept 
19th 

12th Sept 16th to 
22nd 

1 Sunday 22/9/19 1 day  6 days  Internal 
Assessment Exam  

 Sept 
19th 

13th Sept 23rd to 
29th 

2 days Mahalaya 
28/9/19 Sunday 
29/9/19 

2 days  5 days  Internal 
Assessment 
Evaluation 

 Sept 
19th to 
Oct 
19th 

14th Sept 30th to 
Oct 6th 

6 days Gandhi 
Jayanti 2/10/19 
Puja Holidays 
3/10/19 to 
6/10/19 

Puja 
Holidays  

7 days   

1st,  3rd, 5th Oct 
19th 

15th Oct 7th to 
13th 

Puja Holidays  7 days  NIL  

 Oct 
19th 

16th Oct 14th to 
20th 

Puja Holidays 7 days  NIL  

 Oct 
19th 

17th Oct 21st to 
27th 

Puja Holidays 7 days  NIL  

 Oct 
19thto  
Nov 
19th 

18th Oct 28th to 
Nov 3rd 

Puja Holiday 
30/10/19, Chhat 
Puja o2/11/19, 
Sunday 3/11/19 

5 days  2 days   

 Nov 
19th 

19th Nov 4th to 
10th 

1 Sunday and 
Fatheha dohaz 
Daham 10/11/19 

1 day  6 days   

 Nov 
19th 

20th Nov 11th to 
17th 

2 days Guru Nanak 
Jayanti 12/11/19, 
Sunday 17/11/19 

2 days  5 days  Cultural Program 

 Nov 
19th 

21st Nov 18th to 
24th 

1 Sunday 24/11/19 1 day 6 days  Student-Teacher 
Meeting 

 Nov 
19th 

22nd Nov 25th to 
Decem 1st 

1 Sunday 1/12/19 1 day 6 days  Examination 
Meeting 

 Decem 
19th 

23rd Decem 2nd 
to 8th 

1 Sunday 8/12/19 1 day 6 days  Semester 
Examination 

 Decem 
19th 

24th Decem 9th 
to 15th 

1 Sunday 15/12/19 1 day 6 days  Semester 
Examination 

 Decem 
19th 

25th Decem 16th 
to 22nd 

1 Sunday 22/12/19 1 day 6 days  Semester 
Examination 

 Decem 
19th 

26th Decem 23rd 
to 29th 

2 days Christmas 
25/12/19, Sunday 
29/12/19 

2 days  5 days  Semester 
Examination 

 Decem 
19thto 
Jan 
20th 

27th Decem 30th 
to 5th Jan 

2 days New Year 
01/01/20 Sunday 
5/1/20 

2 days  5 days  Semester 
Examination 

 Jan 
20th 

28th Jan 6th to 
12th 

2 days Birthday of 
Swami 
Vivekananda, 
Sunday 12/1/20 

1 day  6 days  Semester 
Examination 



 Jan 
20th 

29th Jan 13th to 
19th 

1 Sunday 19/1/20  1 day  6 days  Admission 
Procedure 

2nd, 4th , 6th Jan 
20th 

30th Jan 20th to 
26th 

3 days Netaji 
Birthday 23/1/20, 
Sunday and 
Republic Day  

2 days  5 days  Departmental 
Meeting, Course, 
Curriculum, 
Counselling  

 Jan 
20th to 
Feb 
20th 

31st Jan 27th to 
Feb 2nd 

3 days Saraswati 
Puja 29/1/20 and 
30/1/20, Sunday 
2/2/20 

3 days  4 days  Syllabus Allocation 
Meeting for 6 
Semester 

 Feb 
20th 

32nd Feb 3rd to 
9th 

1 Sunday 9/2/20  1 day 6 days  Syllabus Allocation 
Meeting for 4th and 
2nd Semester 

 Feb 
20th 

33rd Feb 10th to 
16th 

1 Sunday 16/2/20 1 day  6 days   

 Feb 
20th 

34th Feb 17th to 
23rd 

2 days Shivratri 
21/2/20, Sunday 
23/2/20 

2 days  5 days   

 Feb 
20th to 
March 
20th 

35th Feb 24th to 
march 1st 

1 Sunday 1/3/20 1 day  6 days   

 March 
20th 

36th March 2nd 
to 8th 

1 Sunday 8/3/20 1 day  6 days  Quiz 

 March 
20th 

37th March 9th 
to 15th 

3 days Dol Yatra 
9/3/20 and 
10/3/20, Sunday 
15/3/20  

3 days  4 days   

 March 
20th 

38th March 16th 
to 22nd 

1 Sunday 22/3/20 1 day  6 days  Wall Magazine 

 March 
20th 

39th March 23rd 
to 29th 

1 Sunday 29/3/20 1 day  6 days  Examination 
Meeting 

 March 
20th to 
April 
20th 

40th March 30th 
to April 5th 

1 Sunday 5/4/19 1 day  6 days  Internal 
Assessment Exam 
for 6th Semester  

 April 
20th 

41st April 6th to 
12th 

2 days Good Friday 
10/4/20, Sunday 
12/4/20 

2 days  5 days  Internal 
Assessment Exam 
for 4th and  2nd  
Semester 

 April 
20th 

42nd April 13th 
to 19th 

3 days Chaitra 
Sankranti 13/4/20, 
Bengali New Year, 
and Birthday of 
Ambedkar14/4/20, 
Sunday 19/4/20 

3 days  4 days  Internal Evaluation 

 April 
20th 

43rd April 20th 
to 26th 

1 Sunday 26/4/20 1 day  6 days   

 April 
20th to 
May 

44th April 27th 
to May 3rd 

2 days May Day 
01/5/20, Sunday 
03/5/20  

2 days  5 days   



20th 

2nd, 4th , 6th May 
20th 

45th May 4th to 
10th 

3 days Budha 
Purnima 7/5/20, 
Rabindra Jayanti 
8/5/20, Sunday 
10/5/20 

3 days  4 days   

 May 
20th 

46th May 11th to 
17th 

1 day Sunday 
17/5/20 

1 day  6 days   

 May 
20th 

47th May 18th to 
24th 

2 days Sunday and 
Id Ul Fitar 24/5/20 

1 day  6 days  Examination 
Meeting  

 May 
20th 

48th May 25th to 
31st 

1 day Sunday 
31/5/20 

1 day  6 days  University Exam 
and Summer 
Recess 

 June 
20th 

49th June 1st to 
7th 

1day Sunday 
7/6/20 

1 day  6 days  Semester Exam 
along with Summer 
Recess 

 June 
20th 

50th June 8th to 
14th 

1day Sunday 
14/6/20 

1 day  6 days  University Exam 
with Summer 
Recess 

 June 
20th 

51st June 15th to 
21st 

1 day Sunday 
21/6/20 

1 day  6 days  University Exam 
with Summer  

 June 
20th 

52nd June 22nd 
to 28th 

1 day Sunday 
21/6/20 

1 day  6 days  University Exam 
with Summer 
Recess 

 June 
20th 

53rd June 29th to 
30th 

NIL  NIL  2 days   

Note: Academic Calendar of Kabikankan Mukundaram Mahavidyalaya for 2019-2020  
 

Number of Days available for holding Admission work, Classes, test tests, internal 
Assessments, Examinations, examinations along with Summer Recess, Observation, 
Principal’s discretion, etc. 

267 – 4 = 263 
                    99 
                     04 

Total =      366 days  
 

 


